		 Tip Orientation
Precise Positioning
		 2 & 3 Lumen Versions
Contrast Medium Injection while Guide Wire is in Place
		 Monofilament Cutting Wire
Accurate Cut
		 Version with Semi-insulated Cutting Wire
Safe & Controlled Papillary Roof Incision
		 Color Marking with Black Rings
Macroscopically Controlled Cannulation Depth
Sphincterotomes
Sphincterotomes – Single Use
RotaCut®
Sphincterotomes – Single UseRotaCut®
Medi-Globe offers a wide range of sphincterotomes in triple, double and single lumen formats. Medi-Globe sphincterotomes have the ability to orientate
the distal tip from 11 o´clock to 1 o´clock for precise positioning. Medi-Globe sphincterotomes are available with cutting wires of various lengths and in
several tip styles to facilitate biliary and pancreatic duct access in nearly all anatomical requirements.
RotaCut®
RotaCut sphincterotomes are equipped with a braided cutting wire.
RotaCut® - M
RotaCut - M sphincterotomes are equipped with a monofilament cutting wire.
Premier Cut
Premier Cut sphincterotomes are equipped with a “semi-insulated”, braided cutting wire.
S.O.S. Sphincterotomes
A S.O.S. “Speed Option Set” is comprised of a triple or double lumen sphincterotome, which is preloaded with a hydrophilic Teflon coated Nitinol guide
wire in .035” diameter and a length of 450cm.
Sphincterotome Tips
Needle Knife Sphincterotome Fistolotome
StandardPrecutTapered Tip B II Shape
Sphincterotomes
Medi-Globe sphincterotomes are directly compatible with Olympus electro-surgical generators. To verify compatibility with other electro-
surgical generators please contact your Medi-Globe sales representative. Please also consult the Medi-Globe “Accessories” leaflet to see a
complete list of active cords manufactured to fit most generators.
2
Tapered Tip2-Lumen Guide Wire Sphincterotomes
RotaCut® – Sphincterotome with Braided Cutting Wire
Catalog No. Description Tip Length Cutting Wire Length Outer Sheath
Diameter
Max. Accepted
Guide Wire
GSP-21-20-020 Tapered Tip 5 mm 20 mm 2.55 mm .035”
GSP-21-20-030 Tapered Tip 5 mm 30 mm 2.55 mm .035”
GSP-24-20-020 Tapered Tip 10 mm (long nose) 20 mm 2.55 mm .035”
GSP-24-20-030 Tapered Tip 10 mm (long nose) 30 mm 2.55 mm .035”
GSP-21-17-020 Tapered Tip 5 mm 20 mm 1.75 mm .021”
GSP-21-17-030 Tapered Tip 5 mm 30 mm 1.75 mm .021”
Tapered Tip3-Lumen Guide Wire Sphincterotomes
RotaCut® – Sphincterotome with Braided Cutting Wire
Catalog No. Description Tip Length Cutting Wire Length Outer Sheath
Diameter
Max. Accepted
Guide Wire
GSP-31-20-020 Tapered Tip 5 mm 20 mm 2.55 mm .035“
GSP-31-20-025 Tapered Tip 5 mm 25 mm 2.55 mm .035“
GSP-31-20-030 Tapered Tip 5 mm 30 mm 2.55 mm .035“
RotaCut® - M – Sphincterotome with Monofilament Cutting Wire
Catalog No. Description Tip Length Cutting Wire Length Outer Sheath
Diameter
Max. Accepted
Guide Wire
GSP-32-20-020 Tapered Tip 5 mm 20 mm 2.55 mm .035“
GSP-32-20-025 Tapered Tip 5 mm 25 mm 2.55 mm .035“
GSP-32-20-030 Tapered Tip 5 mm 30 mm 2.55 mm .035“
Premier Cut – Sphincterotome with Braided and Semi-insulated Cutting Wire
Catalog No. Description Tip Length Cutting Wire Length Outer Sheath
Diameter
Max. Accepted
Guide Wire
GSP-27-20-030 Tapered Tip 5 mm 30 mm 2.55 mm .035“
3
2-Lumen Guide Wire Sphincterotomes
RotaCut® – Sphincterotome with Braided Cutting Wire
Catalog No. Description Tip Length Cutting Wire Length Outer Sheath
Diameter
Max. Accepted
Guide Wire
GSP-22-20-020 Precut Tip - 20 mm 2.55 mm .035”
GSP-22-20-030 Precut Tip - 30 mm 2.55 mm .035”
RotaCut® – Billroth II Sphincterotome with Braided Cutting Wire
Catalog No. Description Tip Length Cutting Wire Length Outer Sheath
Diameter
Max. Accepted
Guide Wire
GSP-34-20-020 Billroth II - Variable 2.55 mm .035”
Precut
B II
Premier Cut – Sphincterotome with Braided and Semi-insulated Cutting Wire
Catalog No. Description Tip Length Cutting Wire Length Outer Sheath
Diameter
Accepted Guide Wire
GSP-25-20-020 Tapered Tip 5 mm 20 mm 2.55 mm .035“
GSP-25-20-030 Tapered Tip 5 mm 30 mm 2.55 mm .035“
Tapered Tip
S.O.S. Sphincterotome – “Speed Option Set” with Pre-loaded Hydrophilically Teflon Coated Nitinol
Guide Wire in .035” Diameter and 450 cm Length (GGW-03-35-450)
Catalog No. Description Tip Length Cutting Wire Outer Sheath
Diameter
Accepted
Guide Wire
GSP-32-20-031 3-Lumen RotaCut® – M –
Sphincterotome, Tapered Tip
5 mm Monofilament, 30 mm 2.55 mm Pre-loaded
GSP-21-20-031 2-Lumen RotaCut® –
Sphincterotome, Tapered Tip
5 mm Braided, 30 mm 2.55 mm Pre-loaded
GSP-25-20-031 2-Lumen Premier Cut –
Sphincterotome, Tapered Tip
5 mm Braided, Semi-insulated,
30 mm
2.55 mm Pre-loaded
Tapered TipPre-loaded Sphincterotome Sets
4
Sphincterotomes – Single UseRotaCut®
1-Lumen Sphincterotomes
Special Version
RotaCut® – Sphincterotome with Braided Cutting Wire
Catalog No. Description Tip Length Cutting Wire Length Outer Sheath Diameter
GSP-01-17-020 Standard Tip 5 mm 20 mm 1.7 mm
GSP-01-17-030 Standard Tip 5 mm 30 mm 1.7 mm
GSP-04-17-020 Tapered Tip 5 mm 20 mm 1.7 mm
GSP-04-17-030 Tapered Tip 5 mm 30 mm 1.7 mm
Standard TipTapered Tip
Needle Knife Sphincterotomes
Catalog No. Needle Projection Outer Sheath Diameter
GSP-11-17-005 0	-	 5 mm 1.7 mm
GSP-11-17-010 0	-	10 mm 1.7 mm
GSP-11-17-015 0	-	15 mm 1.7 mm
Needle Knife
Special Sphincterotomes
Catalog No. Description Outer Sheath Diameter
GSP-12-18-004 Fistolotom, Cutting Spiral 4 mm 1.85 mm
Fistolotome
5
www.medi-globe.de Medi-Globe GmbH ı Medi-Globe-Straße 1-5 ı 83101 Achenmühle, Germany
& +49 8032 973-379 ı 6 +49 8032 973-339 ı 8 sales@medi-globe.de
Manufactured by:
Distributed by:
Sphincterotomes – Single Use
RotaCut®
 L
-G
SP
-S
U-
00
-E
NG
Ve
r.
7.
0
(2
01
4-
10
)